

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: IM 0908(106)362
COUNTY: McCook
PCN: 082T

TYPE OF WORK: Sewage Lagoon Grading & Lift Station
LOCATION: I90 WB Salem Rest Area

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$744,207.00
LETTING DATE: 7/21/2020

AWARDEE

BIDDERS				Soukup Construction, Inc. 701 N Ebenezer Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Rounds Construction, Inc. 1124 34th Ave Brookings, SD 57006		Midland Contracting, Inc. 39751 US Hwy 14 W Huron, SD 57350	
PREQUALIFICATION STATUS				Prequalified		Prequalified		Prequalified	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$80,000.00	Lump Sum	\$159,439.00	Lump Sum	\$170,000.00
100E0020	Clear and Grub Tree	40	Each	\$430.00	\$17,200.00	\$183.75	\$7,350.00	\$650.00	\$26,000.00
110E0460	Remove Manhole	5	Each	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$858.68	\$4,293.40	\$882.75	\$4,413.75
110E0520	Remove Sewer Pipe	540	Ft	\$1.10	\$594.00	\$22.90	\$12,366.00	\$23.54	\$12,711.60
110E0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	564	Ft	\$7.10	\$4,004.40	\$6.97	\$3,931.08	\$7.10	\$4,004.40
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	386	Ft	\$2.20	\$849.20	\$1.00	\$386.00	\$2.20	\$849.20
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	6290	CuYd	\$2.90	\$18,241.00	\$1.95	\$12,265.50	\$8.50	\$53,465.00
120E0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	11007	CuYd	\$15.00	\$165,105.00	\$7.98	\$87,835.86	\$18.00	\$198,126.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	1082	CuYd	\$4.01	\$4,338.82	\$2.80	\$3,029.60	\$4.00	\$4,328.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$36,500.00	Lump Sum	\$5,775.00	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00
451E1006	6" PVC Sewer Pipe	45	Ft	\$29.85	\$1,343.25	\$27.78	\$1,250.10	\$28.56	\$1,285.20
451E1008	8" PVC Sewer Pipe	401	Ft	\$64.47	\$25,852.47	\$35.94	\$14,411.94	\$36.95	\$14,816.95
451E1600	Lift Station	1	Each	\$73,700.00	\$73,700.00	\$144,904.99	\$144,904.99	\$140,167.74	\$140,167.74
451E3412	6" Pipe Plug	6	Each	\$304.00	\$1,824.00	\$755.35	\$4,532.10	\$776.53	\$4,659.18
451E4208	8" Gate Valve with Box	1	Each	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,506.26	\$3,506.26	\$3,604.57	\$3,604.57
451E4944	6" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	45	Ft	\$8.20	\$369.00	\$8.39	\$377.55	\$8.63	\$388.35
451E4945	8" Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	401	Ft	\$8.90	\$3,568.90	\$9.53	\$3,821.53	\$9.80	\$3,929.80
451E7016	Connect to Existing Sewer Main	1	Each	\$3,925.00	\$3,925.00	\$1,327.80	\$1,327.80	\$1,365.02	\$1,365.02
451E7017	Abandon Sewer Main	808	Ft	\$2.25	\$1,818.00	\$4.08	\$3,296.64	\$4.19	\$3,385.52
451E7020	Sewer Bypass Pumping	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,750.00	Lump Sum	\$20,221.80	Lump Sum	\$20,788.00
460E0100	Class A45 Concrete, Miscellaneous	5	CuYd	\$2,310.00	\$11,550.00	\$2,101.75	\$10,508.75	\$2,160.67	\$10,803.35
480E0200	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel	240	Lb	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.60	\$1,584.00	\$4.13	\$991.20
621E0160	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	1365	Ft	\$17.70	\$24,160.50	\$17.39	\$23,737.35	\$17.71	\$24,174.15
621E0420	Single Vehicular Swing Gate	1	Each	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00	\$1,047.60	\$1,047.60	\$1,067.00	\$1,067.00
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	10.1	SqFt	\$22.00	\$222.20	\$55.00	\$555.50	\$22.00	\$222.20
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,980.00	Lump Sum	\$1,734.70	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
635E6200	Miscellaneous, Electrical	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$15,950.00	Lump Sum	\$550.00	Lump Sum	\$8,800.00
671E1048	48" Manhole	1	Each	\$7,797.00	\$7,797.00	\$4,592.25	\$4,592.25	\$4,721.00	\$4,721.00
671E5502	2" Adjusting Ring for Manhole	2	Each	\$57.00	\$114.00	\$605.94	\$1,211.88	\$548.78	\$1,097.56
671E6007	Type A7 Manhole Frame and Lid	1	Each	\$459.16	\$459.16	\$533.81	\$533.81	\$622.93	\$622.93
700E0210	Class B Riprap	1716	Ton	\$39.00	\$66,924.00	\$28.13	\$48,271.08	\$50.00	\$85,800.00
730E0202	Type B Permanent Seed Mixture	9	Lb	\$55.00	\$495.00	\$41.80	\$376.20	\$55.00	\$495.00
730E0212	Type G Permanent Seed Mixture	48	Lb	\$34.50	\$1,656.00	\$41.80	\$2,006.40	\$34.40	\$1,651.20
731E0200	Fertilizing	1.43	Ton	\$1,430.00	\$2,044.90	\$1,375.00	\$1,966.25	\$1,430.00	\$2,044.90
732E0100	Mulching	4.3	Ton	\$165.00	\$709.50	\$275.00	\$1,182.50	\$150.00	\$645.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$550.00	Lump Sum	\$3,300.00	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00
734E0602	Low Flow Silt Fence	1542	Ft	\$3.55	\$5,474.10	\$5.50	\$8,481.00	\$3.52	\$5,427.84
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	107	CuYd	\$10.00	\$1,070.00	\$3.30	\$353.10	\$10.00	\$1,070.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	386	Ft	\$0.55	\$212.30	\$1.10	\$424.60	\$0.55	\$212.30
831E0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	3019	SqYd	\$2.70	\$8,151.30	\$1.03	\$3,109.57	\$3.00	\$9,057.00
TOTALS:					\$599,540.00		\$609,848.69		\$881,190.91